TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT -

ACTIVITIES REPORTED MAY 10-17, 2024

CASE# DATE |TIME |ACTIVITY LOCATION | SUMMARY

2400
22003
6 2400
22017
6 2400
22047
2 2400
22059
6 2400
22142
6 2400
22176
2 2400
22209
6 2400
22235
3 2400
22255
6 2400
22301
5 2400
22313
6 2400
22343
6 2400
22353
6 2400

22357

5/10/24
5/10/24
5/10/24
5/10/24
5/10/24
5/10/24
5/11/24
5/11/24

5/11/24

5/11/24

5/11/24

5/12/24
5/12/24

5/12/24

7:00 am
9:00 am
11:30 am
12:05 pm
3:59 pm
8:36 pm
8:40 am
12:15 pm

3:15 pm

7:36 pm

8:44 pm

2:13 am
5:48 am

6:22 am

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny

Warrant Service/Arrest

Larceny

Sound of Shots Fired

Larceny
Larceny

Larceny

1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
1300 blk University
Blvd

7600 blk New
Hampshire Ave
6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
1300 blk University
Blvd

300 blk Lincoln Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

8200 blk Sligo
Creek Pkwy

1300 blk University
Blvd
1300 blk University
Blvd
1300 blk University
Blvd

05/17/2024

Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from 7-11
Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Barilles
Restaurant

Commercial theft from 7-11
Commercial theft from Walgreens
Officers came into contact with a
subject with an outstanding warrant
through Fairfax County, VA, arrested
Commercial theft from Walgreens
Sound of shots fired; officers
canvassed the area on foot for
suspects, potential victims,

and casings with negative results
Commercial theft from Walgreens

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Commercial theft from Walgreens



TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT -

ACTIVITIES REPORTED MAY 10-17, 2024

WARD CASE# DATE |TIME |ACTIVITY LOCATION SUMMARY

2400
22360
6 2400
22363
6 2400
22402
5 2400
22403
6 2400
22436
1 2400
22474
2 2400
22473
6 N/A
6 2400
22484
2 2400
22486
6 2400
22501
6 2400
22519

5/12/24
5/12/24
5/12/24
5/12/24
5/12/24

5/12/24

5/12/24
5/12/24
5/13/24

5/13/24

5/13/24

5/13/24

6:35 am

8:15 am

2:13 pm

2:35 pm

6:30 pm

10:21 pm

11:05 pm

11:26 pm

1:22 am

4:06 am

9:15 am

11:03 am

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Found Property
Larceny

Warrant Service/Arrest

Larceny
Police Information
Larceny

Stolen Auto

Larceny

Larceny

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

Maple Ave & Sligo
Creek Pkwy

1300 blk University
Blvd

Unit blk
Philadelphia Ave

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave
900 blk Merrimac
Dr

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd
1300 blk University
Blvd

05/17/2024

Commercial theft from Sunoco
Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Walgreens

Black Samsung watch found and
turned in; impounded
Commercial theft from Walgreens

Officers came into contact with a
subject with an outstanding warrant
through the Charles County Sheriff’s
Office; arrested

Commercial theft from Sunoco

Police Information
Commercial theft from 7-11

Victim’s vehicle was stolen from the
Marathon gas station between 3:50
AM & 4 AM

UPDATE: Vehicle recovered in the
District of Columbia on 5/15 @ 11:18
AM; owner notified

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Commercial theft from Walgreens



TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT -

ACTIVITIES REPORTED MAY 10-17, 2024

WARD CASE# DATE |TIME |ACTIVITY LOCATION SUMMARY

2400
22522
6 2400
22567
2 2400
22583
6 2400
226672
5 N/A
6 2400
22694
6 2400
22725
3 N/A

5/13/24

5/13/24

5/13/24

5/13/24

5/13/24
5/14/24
5/14/24

5/14/24

11:14 am

2:10 pm

2:14 pm

2:20 PM

5:59 pm
8:12 am
8:12 am

4:36 pm

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

Burglary — Public Storage

Theft from Auto

Attempted Theft from

Auto/Vandalism

Theft from Auto

Domestic
Larceny
Larceny

Police Information

1300 blk Holton Ln

7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave

7200 blk Minter Pl

7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave

8300 blk Flower
Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

Fifth Ave &
Orchard Ave

05/17/2024

Sometime between 4/28 & 5/13 @
11:14 AM, unk suspect(s) pried open
the lock to the victim’s storage unit
and stole property

Sometime between 5/12 @ 1 PM &
5/13 @ 10 AM, unk suspect(s) broke
into the victim’s vehicle and stole
property

Sometime between 5/13 @ 9:15 AM
& 5/13 @ 2:14 PM, unk suspect(s)
smashed the driver side window of
the victim’s vehicle to gain entry;
however it did not appear as though
anything was stolen at the time of the
report

Sometime between 5/12 @ 8 PM &
5/13 @ 5:40 AM, unk suspect(s) broke
into the victim’s vehicle and stole
property

Domestic

Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Walgreens

Police Information



TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT -

ACTIVITIES REPORTED MAY 10-17, 2024

WARD CASE# DATE |TIME |ACTIVITY LOCATION SUMMARY

2400
22853
6 2400
22875
6 2400
22881
3 2400
22884
6 2400
22903
6 2400
22915
6 2400
22924
6 N/A

5/15/24

5/15/24

5/15/24

5/15/24

5/15/24
5/15/24
5/15/24

5/15/24

3:48 am

8:30 am

8:41 am

8:54 am

10:09 am

11:45 am

12:20 pm

12:42 pm

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

Residential Burglary

Larceny

Stolen Auto

Stolen Auto

Larceny
Larceny
Larceny

Domestic

200 blk Spring Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

1100 blk Linden
Ave

6400 blk New
Hampshire Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave

05/17/2024

Victim reported seeing a suspect enter
the basement of his house through a
basement door via home video
surveillance; the house is under
construction; it did not appear as
though any property was stolen at the
time of the report; the suspect fled
prior to police arrival

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Sometime between 5/14 @ 8:30 AM
& 5/15 @ 8:30 AM, unk suspect(s)
stole the victim’s vehicle; broken glass
was found where the vehicle had
been parked

Two male suspects drove into the gas
station; one of the suspects exited a
vehicle being driving by the second
suspect and stole the victim’s vehicle
while he was pumping gasoline; both
suspects fled towards the District of
Columbia

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Walgreens

Domestic



TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT -

ACTIVITIES REPORTED MAY 10-17, 2024

WARD CASE# DATE |TIME |ACTIVITY LOCATION SUMMARY

2400
22951
1 2400
22969
5 N/A
6 2400
23012
3 N/A
2 2400
23038
6 2400
23047
6 2400
23062
2 2400
23095
6 2400
23129
2 2400
23132

5/15/24

5/15/24

5/15/24
5/15/24
5/15/24
5/15/24
5/16/24
5/16/24

5/16/24

5/16/24

5/16/24

2:20 pm

3:30 pm

6:21 pm
6:42 pm
7:19 pm
11:10 pm
12:12 am
4:50 am

10:16 am

12:24 pm

1:18 pm

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

Theft

Theft

Suspicious Situation
Larceny

Police Information
Larceny

Larceny

Larceny

Traffic Offense

Larceny

Warrant Service/Arrest

Anne St &
Hammond Ave

7000 blk Carroll
Ave

7700 blk Maple
Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

7400 blk Carroll
Ave

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave

05/17/2024

Unk suspect(s) stole property from a
vendor at the Crossroads Community
Farmer’s Market

Unk male suspect drove to the Fair
Day’s Play event, stole a small orange
traffic cone and drover off
Suspicious Situation

Commercial theft from Walgreens
Police Information

Commercial theft from 7-11
Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Walgreens

Subject was stopped while driving a
moped that was unregistered and
uninsured; subject was also
unlicensed; moped towed and
impounded

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Officers came into contact with a
subject with outstanding warrants
through Takoma Park and
Montgomery County; arrested



TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT - WEEKLY CRIME REPORT 05/17/2024
ACTIVITIES REPORTED MAY 10-17, 2024

WARD CASE# DATE |TIME |ACTIVITY LOCATION SUMMARY

2400 5/17/24 4:01 am 2" Degree Burglary; 7600 blk New Officers came into contact with a

23241 Outstanding Warrants Hampshire Ave subject who was captured on
surveillance cameras burglarizing the
Aldi’s; subject also had multiple
outstanding warrants through

Montgomery County
4 2400 5/17/24  8:15am Theft from Auto 100 blk Ritchie Ave = At approx. 3 AM, unk suspect(s) broke
23401 into the victim’s vehicle and stole
property
5 2400 5/17/24  9:07 am Vandalism to Auto 600 blk Houston Sometime between 5/16 @ 6:30 PM
23264 Ave & 5/17 @ 8:30 AM, unk suspect(s)

shattered the left rear window of the
victim’s vehicle; it did not appear as
though anything was stolen at the
time of the report

6 2400 5/17/24 10:17 am Larceny 1300 blk University = Commercial theft from Walgreens
23270 Blvd

6 2400 5/17/24 12:21 pm | Larceny 1300 blk University = Commercial theft from Walgreens
23294 Blvd

6 2400 5/17/24  6:19 pm Assault 1300 blk University = Four subjects involved in an
23397 Blvd altercation; one subject was assaulted

with a knife and transported to a local
hospital with non-life-threatening
injuries

Burglary — Entry into a building or residence illegally with the intent to commit a crime, especially theft.

CDS - Controlled Dangerous Substance.

CDW - Concealed Deadly Weapon.



TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT - WEEKLY CRIME REPORT 05/17/2024
ACTIVITIES REPORTED MAY 10-17, 2024

Contact Shooting — An individual(s) was shot.
CPU - Central Processing Unit

Domestic — Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. This information is not released
for the privacy of the individual(s).

DUI — Driving Under the Influence

Emergency Evaluation Petition — An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police
officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a
medical professional in a designated emergency facility. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

FTA - Failure to Appear

GSW — Gun Shot Wound

Home Invasion — Involves breaking into a dwelling or home that is occupied. A dwelling can be defined as a house, apartment,
houseboat, dorm room, RV or campground site. Felony home invasion is a first-degree burglary charge if it involves a dwelling and
there is an intent to commit a violent crime.

Larceny — Theft of property.

MPD — Metropolitan Police Department

MCPD — Montgomery County Police Department

Natural Death — Medical Examiner determined the death was natural and no foul play suspected.

PGPD — Prince George’s County Police Department

Police Information — This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.




TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT - WEEKLY CRIME REPORT 05/17/2024
ACTIVITIES REPORTED MAY 10-17, 2024

Posted from Property — Given a trespass notice and cannot return to the property.
PWID — Possession with the Intent to Distribute

Robbery (Strong Arm/Armed) — The action of taking property unlawfully from a person or place by force or threat of force. If using
a weapon, it’s armed.

Rogue & Vagabond — Breaking and entering a motor vehicle.

Simple Assault - Causing or attempting to cause serious physical harm to another individual. A simple assault can be committed very
easily. If a defendant has physically touched an alleged victim, they can be accused of simple assault.

Suicide - This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

Suspicious Situation — This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.

Unattended Death - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases,
months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends
who check on them regularly. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

Undetermined Death — Death is under investigation

VOP — Violation of Parole



