WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
6	2400	5/10/24	7:00 am	Larceny	1300 blk University	Commercial theft from Walgreens
	22003				Blvd	
6	2400	5/10/24	9:00 am	Larceny	1300 blk University	Commercial theft from Walgreens
	22017				Blvd	
6	2400	5/10/24	11:30 am	Larceny	1300 blk University	Commercial theft from Walgreens
	22047				Blvd	
2	2400	5/10/24	12:05 pm	Larceny	6900 blk New	Commercial theft from 7-11
	22059				Hampshire Ave	
6	2400	5/10/24	3:59 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University	Commercial theft from Walgreens
	22142				Blvd	
6	2400	5/10/24	8:36 pm	Larceny	7600 blk New	Commercial theft from Barilles
	22176				Hampshire Ave	Restaurant
2	2400	5/11/24	8:40 am	Larceny	6900 blk New	Commercial theft from 7-11
	22209				Hampshire Ave	
6	2400	5/11/24	12:15 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University	Commercial theft from Walgreens
	22235				Blvd	_
3	2400	5/11/24	3:15 pm	Warrant Service/Arrest	300 blk Lincoln Ave	Officers came into contact with a
	22255					subject with an outstanding warrant
						through Fairfax County, VA; arrested
6	2400	5/11/24	7:36 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University	Commercial theft from Walgreens
	22301				Blvd	
5	2400	5/11/24	8:44 pm	Sound of Shots Fired	8200 blk Sligo	Sound of shots fired; officers
	22313		İ		Creek Pkwy	canvassed the area on foot for
						suspects, potential victims,
						and casings with negative results
6	2400	5/12/24	2:13 am	Larceny	1300 blk University	Commercial theft from Walgreens
	22343				Blvd	_
6	2400	5/12/24	5:48 am	Larceny	1300 blk University	Commercial theft from Walgreens
	22353				Blvd	_
6	2400	5/12/24	6:22 am	Larceny	1300 blk University	Commercial theft from Walgreens
	22357				Blvd	_

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
2	2400 22360	5/12/24	6:35 am	Larceny	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from Sunoco
6	2400 22363	5/12/24	8:15 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 22402	5/12/24	2:13 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
5	2400 22403	5/12/24	2:35 pm	Found Property	Maple Ave & Sligo Creek Pkwy	Black Samsung watch found and turned in; impounded
6	2400 22436	5/12/24	6:30 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
1	2400 22474	5/12/24	10:21 pm	Warrant Service/Arrest	Unit blk Philadelphia Ave	Officers came into contact with a subject with an outstanding warrant through the Charles County Sheriff's Office; arrested
2	2400 22473	5/12/24	11:05 pm	Larceny	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from Sunoco
6	N/A	5/12/24	11:26 pm	Police Information	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Police Information
6	2400 22484	5/13/24	1:22 am	Larceny	900 blk Merrimac Dr	Commercial theft from 7-11
2	2400 22486	5/13/24	4:06 am	Stolen Auto	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Victim's vehicle was stolen from the Marathon gas station between 3:50 AM & 4 AM UPDATE: Vehicle recovered in the District of Columbia on 5/15 @ 11:18 AM; owner notified
6	2400 22501	5/13/24	9:15 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 22519	5/13/24	11:03 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
6	2400 22522	5/13/24	11:14 am	Burglary – Public Storage	1300 blk Holton Ln	Sometime between 4/28 & 5/13 @ 11:14 AM, unk suspect(s) pried open the lock to the victim's storage unit and stole property
6	2400 22567	5/13/24	2:10 pm	Theft from Auto	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Sometime between 5/12 @ 1 PM & 5/13 @ 10 AM, unk suspect(s) broke into the victim's vehicle and stole property
2	2400 22583	5/13/24	2:14 pm	Attempted Theft from Auto/Vandalism	7200 blk Minter Pl	Sometime between 5/13 @ 9:15 AM & 5/13 @ 2:14 PM, unk suspect(s) smashed the driver side window of the victim's vehicle to gain entry; however it did not appear as though anything was stolen at the time of the report
6	2400 226672	5/13/24	2:20 PM	Theft from Auto	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Sometime between 5/12 @ 8 PM & 5/13 @ 5:40 AM, unk suspect(s) broke into the victim's vehicle and stole property
5	N/A	5/13/24	5:59 pm	Domestic	8300 blk Flower Ave	Domestic
6	2400 22694	5/14/24	8:12 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 22725	5/14/24	8:12 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
3	N/A	5/14/24	4:36 pm	Police Information	Fifth Ave & Orchard Ave	Police Information

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
3	2400 22853	5/15/24	3:48 am	Residential Burglary	200 blk Spring Ave	Victim reported seeing a suspect enter the basement of his house through a basement door via home video surveillance; the house is under construction; it did not appear as though any property was stolen at the time of the report; the suspect fled prior to police arrival
6	2400 22875	5/15/24	8:30 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 22881	5/15/24	8:41 am	Stolen Auto	1100 blk Linden Ave	Sometime between 5/14 @ 8:30 AM & 5/15 @ 8:30 AM, unk suspect(s) stole the victim's vehicle; broken glass was found where the vehicle had been parked
3	2400 22884	5/15/24	8:54 am	Stolen Auto	6400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Two male suspects drove into the gas station; one of the suspects exited a vehicle being driving by the second suspect and stole the victim's vehicle while he was pumping gasoline; both suspects fled towards the District of Columbia
6	2400 22903	5/15/24	10:09 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 22915	5/15/24	11:45 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 22924	5/15/24	12:20 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	N/A	5/15/24	12:42 pm	Domestic	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Domestic

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
6	2400 22951	5/15/24	2:20 pm	Theft	Anne St & Hammond Ave	Unk suspect(s) stole property from a vendor at the Crossroads Community Farmer's Market
1	2400 22969	5/15/24	3:30 pm	Theft	7000 blk Carroll Ave	Unk male suspect drove to the Fair Day's Play event, stole a small orange traffic cone and drover off
5	N/A	5/15/24	6:21 pm	Suspicious Situation	7700 blk Maple Ave	Suspicious Situation
6	2400 23012	5/15/24	6:42 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
3	N/A	5/15/24	7:19 pm	Police Information	7400 blk Carroll Ave	Police Information
2	2400 23038	5/15/24	11:10 pm	Larceny	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from 7-11
6	2400 23047	5/16/24	12:12 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 23062	5/16/24	4:50 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
2	2400 23095	5/16/24	10:16 am	Traffic Offense	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Subject was stopped while driving a moped that was unregistered and uninsured; subject was also unlicensed; moped towed and impounded
6	2400 23129	5/16/24	12:24 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
2	2400 23132	5/16/24	1:18 pm	Warrant Service/Arrest	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Officers came into contact with a subject with outstanding warrants through Takoma Park and Montgomery County; arrested

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
6	2400 23241	5/17/24	4:01 am	2 nd Degree Burglary; Outstanding Warrants	7600 blk New Hampshire Ave	Officers came into contact with a subject who was captured on surveillance cameras burglarizing the Aldi's; subject also had multiple outstanding warrants through Montgomery County
4	2400 23401	5/17/24	8:15 am	Theft from Auto	100 blk Ritchie Ave	At approx. 3 AM, unk suspect(s) broke into the victim's vehicle and stole property
5	2400 23264	5/17/24	9:07 am	Vandalism to Auto	600 blk Houston Ave	Sometime between 5/16 @ 6:30 PM & 5/17 @ 8:30 AM, unk suspect(s) shattered the left rear window of the victim's vehicle; it did not appear as though anything was stolen at the time of the report
6	2400 23270	5/17/24	10:17 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 23294	5/17/24	12:21 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2400 23397	5/17/24	6:19 pm	Assault	1300 blk University Blvd	Four subjects involved in an altercation; one subject was assaulted with a knife and transported to a local hospital with non-life-threatening injuries

Burglary – Entry into a building or residence illegally with the intent to commit a crime, especially theft.

CDS – Controlled Dangerous Substance.

CDW – Concealed Deadly Weapon.

Contact Shooting – An individual(s) was shot.

CPU – Central Processing Unit

Domestic – Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).*

DUI – Driving Under the Influence

Emergency Evaluation Petition – An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a medical professional in a designated emergency facility. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.

FTA - Failure to Appear

GSW – Gun Shot Wound

Home Invasion – Involves breaking into a dwelling or home that is occupied. A dwelling can be defined as a house, apartment, houseboat, dorm room, RV or campground site. Felony home invasion is a first-degree burglary charge if it involves a dwelling and there is an intent to commit a violent crime.

Larceny – Theft of property.

MPD – Metropolitan Police Department

MCPD – Montgomery County Police Department

Natural Death – Medical Examiner determined the death was natural and no foul play suspected.

PGPD – Prince George's County Police Department

Police Information – This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.

Posted from Property – Given a trespass notice and cannot return to the property.

PWID – Possession with the Intent to Distribute

Robbery (**Strong Arm/Armed**) – The action of taking property unlawfully from a person or place by force or threat of force. If using a weapon, it's armed.

Rogue & Vagabond – Breaking and entering a motor vehicle.

Simple Assault - Causing or attempting to cause serious physical harm to another individual. A simple assault can be committed very easily. If a defendant has physically touched an alleged victim, they can be accused of simple assault.

Suicide - *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).*

Suspicious Situation – *This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.*

Unattended Death - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases, months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends who check on them regularly. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.

Undetermined Death – Death is under investigation

VOP – Violation of Parole